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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 150 150 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

114 33 147 68 79 0 0 25 0 2 0 23

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

AGRIOWN FARMTECH PVT LTD 2021-22 DIPP82104

D3S Healthcare Technologies 2021-22 DIPP82054

Lymphon Biologics Pvt Ltd 2021-22 DIPP87118

Opod Audio 2022-23 DIPP101641

Tokar Sustainable Designs 2021-22 DIPP92581

Ardent Sport 2022-23 DIPP130335

Minkoos Services Pvt Ltd 2021-22 DIPP83521

AGRIOWN FARMTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 2021-22 DIPP82104

Vyapardost private limited 2021-22 DIPP82025

Hison Emergies Private Limited 2021-22 DIPP98996

OPOD Media LLP 2021-22 DIPP86524

XYZ3DAI Pvt. Ltd 2022-23 DIPP110036

AgriOwn Farmtech Private Limited 2021-22 DIPP82104

Priority Edit LLP 2022-23 DIPP111295

Coffee Realm Private Limited 2021-22 DIPP98258

Literom Education Private Limited 2022-23 DIPP124990

ENGICUBE PVT LTD 2021-22 DIPP86471



Orbitaid Aerospace Pvt Ltd 2021-22 DIPP85745

Andtask 2021-22 DIPP86678

Minkoos Services Pvt Ltd 2021-22 DIPP83521

IOTA DIAGNOSTIC 2022-23 DIPP104024

RMP AI 2022-23 DIPP107074

LOUOJ 2022-23 DIPP89507

Fincept 2022-23 DIPP110752

RedGorillas 2022-23 DIPP93316

Gujarat Medicare Services LLP 2022-23 DIPP108431

INFOVALLEY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 2022-23 DIPP99495

Boxall Delivery Pvt Ltd 2022-23 DIPP98516

ANTAR (India's First Hemp Innerwear Brand) 2022-23 DIPP95965

Eminence Electroappliances Pvt Ltd 2022-23 DIPP102303

i2TECHLABS PVT LTD 2022-23 DIPP103507

Oceanus Exports Pvt. Ltd 2022-23 DIPP105499

Chocoveda/Saatvikam foods pvt ltd 2022-23 DIPP102883

SAFEX BIOORGANICS PVT LTD 2022-23 DIPP90431

JUDICIAL ADDA ONLINE PRIVATE LIMITED 2022-23 DIPP102266

hungrain private limited 2021-22 DIPP81609

Microcap Marketplace Pvt Ltd 2021-22 DIPP82968

Divine Campus Infotech Pvt Ltd. 2022-23 DIPP98128

FISHZELT IND PRIVATE LIMITED 2022-23 DIPP75485

One Place Velocious Private Limited 2022-23 DIPP85166

Tecsmen innovation 2022-23 DIPP85091

Giribala Ayurved LLP 2022-23 DIPP94760

Coacheagram LLP 2021-22 DIPP72709

SNH INNOVATION LLP 2022-23 DIPP90838

TECSMEN INNOVATION 2022-23 DIPP85091

DEEP CREVATION (OPC) PVT LTD 2022-23 DIPP90786

Ecolift Technology LLP 2022-23 DIPP88574

KadiBuddy Private Limited 2021-22 DIPP66108

Oppment Private Limited 2022-23 DIPP112504

Teebeds Technologies private limited 2022-23 DIPP111306



WAWE SMART TOYS PVT LTD 2022-23 DIPP119204

E-Impact Mobility 2022-23 DIPP119027

PROEST TECHNOLOGIES Pvt Ltd 2022-23 DIPP108621

UrbanOS RSK Tech Private Limited 2022-23 DIPP131020

DoubtQ 2022-23 DIPP134020

BirthTech Innovations Private Limited 2022-23 DIPP82700

VartiX Aerospace Pvt. Ltd. 2022-23 DIPP107798

Eshum technologies private limited 2022-23 DIPP99536

Yuvaarth Technocrats Pvt. Ltd. Indore 2022-23 DIPP135601

SAARKA TECH OPC PRIVATE LIMITED 2022-23 DIPP81622

Meadowsweet Organics LLP 2022-23 DIPP124653

V-CLEAR TECH SOLUTIONS (OPC) PRIVATE LIMITED 2022-23 DIPP131662

XYZ3DAI Private Limited 2023-24 DIPP110036

Lymphon Biologics Pvt Ltd 2023-24 DIPP87118

IOTA Design & Innovations Lab Pvt. Ltd. 2023-24 DIPP74414

Agriown Farmtech Pvt Ltd 2023-24 DIPP82104

HapiHygi Innovations Pvt Ltd 2023-24 DIPP176159

BHARATGODAM SOLUTIONS LLP 2023-24 DIPP151285

Accelerate Business Innovations 2023-24 DIPP156902

Innovease India Pvt Ltd 2023-24 DIPP153092

NAIPLUS SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED 2023-24 DIPP168462

Priority Edit LLP 2023-24 DIPP111295

COFFEE REALM PRIVATE LIMITED 2023-24 DIPP98258

LITEROM EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED 2023-24 DIPP124990

UrbanOS RSK Tech Private Limited 2023-24 DIPP131020

DoubtQ 2023-24 DIPP134020

Tecsmen Innovation 2023-24 DIPP141156

Yuvaarth Technocrats Pvt. Ltd. Indore 2023-24 DIPP135601

V-CLEAR TECH SOLUTIONS (OPC) PRIVATE LIMITED 2023-24 DIPP131662

J9 Nexus Realty LLP 2023-24 DIPP153408

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment Achievement Level Type of Investment



Univia Private Limited DIPP73928 70000000 Private Investors 2022-23 Actual system completed and
qualified through test and
demonstration

Equity

OmniBRx Biotechnologies Pvt.
Ltd.

DIPP2213 299919472 SIDBI Trustee Com. Ltd. A/C
Ubharate Sitare Fund

2022-23 Actual system completed and
qualified through test and
demonstration

Equity

Omspace Rocket and Exploration
Pvt Ltd

DIPP62717 3000000 Dilip Sharma, And Navdeep Mehta 2022-23 Actual system completed and
qualified through test and
demonstration

Equity

Greeani Agritech Pvt Ltd DIPP100166 10000000 Aman Gupta Anupam Mittal and
Vineeta

2022-23 Actual system completed and
qualified through test and
demonstration

Equity

Robofun Lab Pvt Ltd DIPP38436 81000000 Mr Vallabh Bhanshali 2021-22 Actual system completed and
qualified through test and
demonstration

Equity

IOTA Design & Innovations Lab
Pvt. Ltd.

DIPP74414 5000000 STBI 2023-24 Actual system proven through
successful mission operations

Equity

Tecso Charge Zone Pvt Ltd DIPP36126 4500000000 BlueOrchard Finance 2022-23 Actual system completed and
qualified through test and
demonstration

Equity

IOTA Design & Innovations Lab
Pvt. Ltd.

DIPP74414 5000000 IIMAVentures 2023-24 Actual system proven through
successful mission operations

Equity

Seed Funding

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Seed funding received(in
Rupees)

Name of Government
Organization providing Seed

Funding

Year of Receiving the Fund Achievement Level Type of Investment

OMSPACE ROCKET AND
EXPLORATION PRIVATE
LIMITED

DIPP62717 2000000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2021-22 System/subsystem model or
prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment

Debt

UNIVIA PRIVATE LIMITED DIPP73928 2000000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2021-22 Actual system proven through
successful mission operations

Debt

OPOD MEDIA LLP DIPP86524 2500000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2022-23 System/subsystem model or
prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment

CCD

HUB TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE
LIMITED

DIPP74930 2000000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2022-23 Component and/or breadboard
validation in laboratory
environment

CCD

XYZ3DAI PRIVATE LIMITED DIPP110036 3000000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2022-23 System/subsystem model or
prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment

CCD

AGRIOWN FARMTECH PRIVATE
LIMITED

DIPP82104 3000000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2023-24 Actual system proven through
successful mission operations

CCD

Priority Edit LLP DIPP111295 2500000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2023-24 Analytical and experimental critical
function and/or characteristic
proof-of-concept

CCD

COFFEE REALM PRIVATE
LIMITED

DIPP98258 2000000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2023-24 System/subsystem model or
prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment

CCD

LITEROM EDUCATION PRIVATE
LIMITED

DIPP124990 2000000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2023-24 System/subsystem model or
prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment

CCD



HISON ENERGIES PRIVATE
LIMITED

DIPP98996 1500000 Startup India Seed Fund Scheme 2022-23 System/subsystem model or
prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment

Debt

FDI investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. FDI investment received(in
Rupees)

Organization Name Year of receiving FDI
investment

Achievement Level Type of Investment

na NA 0 NA -Select- --Select Level-- NA

Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3 years

Name of Government organisation from which grant is
received

Name of the Program or Scheme Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

Ministry of Education AICTE Grant in Aid under the scheme of Grant Support to innovation,
MIC (MoE Innovation Cell)

1000000 2021-22

Ministry of Education AICTE Grant in Aid under the scheme of Grant Support to innovation,
MIC (MoE Innovation Cell)

1000000 2022-23

Startup India, Government of India STARTUP INDIA SEED FUND SCHEME 12600000 2021-22

Industries Commissionerate; Industries and Mines Department,
Government of Gujarat

Seed Funding assistance under Gujarat Industrial Policy 2020 16180000 2021-22

Gujarat Government Student Startup Innovation Policy SSIP 750000 2021-22

Gujarat Government Student Startup Innovation Policy SSIP 1000000 2022-23

Gujarat Government Student Startup Innovation Policy SSIP 1250000 2023-24

Ministry of Micro small  Medium Enterprises MSME Innovative Scheme 1275000 2022-23

Ministry of Micro small  Medium Enterprises MSME Innovative Scheme 3000000 2023-24

Industries Commissionerate; Industries and Mines Department,
Government of Gujarat

Seed Funding assistance under Gujarat Industrial Policy 2020 2050000 2023-24

Patents

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 3 3 3

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred 0 0 0

Income from Technology Transferred(in Rupees). 0 0 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Innovation Name Stage of technology

Sustainable Vision Private Lim DIPP66705 Sustainable Vision Private Limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.



Hub Technologies DIPP74930 Hub Technologies Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

Greenevon Bio Pvt Ltd DIPP108436 Greenevon Bio Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

XYZ3DAI Private Limited DIPP110036 XYZ3DAI Private Limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Lymphon Biologics Pvt Ltd DIPP87118 Lymphon Biologics Pvt Ltd Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

IOTA Design & Innovations Lab DIPP74414 IOTA Design & Innovations Lab Pvt. Ltd. System prototype demonstration in an operational
environment.

Agriown Farmtech Pvt Ltd DIPP82104 Agriown Farmtech Pvt Ltd Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

HapiHygi Innovations Pvt Ltd DIPP176159 HapiHygi Innovations Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

BHARATGODAM SOLUTIONS LLP DIPP151285 BHARATGODAM SOLUTIONS LLP System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Accelerate Business Innovation DIPP156902 Accelerate Business Innovations System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Innovease India Pvt Ltd DIPP153092 Innovease India Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

NAIPLUS SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMIT DIPP168462 NAIPLUS SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED Analytical and experimental critical function and/or
characteristic proof-of-concept.

Priority Edit LLP DIPP111295 Priority Edit LLP Analytical and experimental critical function and/or
characteristic proof-of-concept.

COFFEE REALM PRIVATE LIMITED DIPP98258 COFFEE REALM PRIVATE LIMITED System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

LITEROM EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMI DIPP124990 LITEROM EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

LOUOJ DIPP89507 LOUOJ Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Fincept DIPP110752 Fincept System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

RedGorillas DIPP93316 RedGorillas Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

Gujarat Medicare Services LLP DIPP108431 Gujarat Medicare Services LLP System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

INFOVALLEY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS DIPP99495 INFOVALLEY SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Boxall Delivery Pvt Ltd DIPP98516 Boxall Delivery Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

ANTAR (India's First Hemp Inne DIPP95965 ANTAR (India's First Hemp Innerwear Brand) System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Eminence Electroappliances Pvt DIPP102303 Eminence Electroappliances Pvt Ltd Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

i2TECHLABS PVT LTD DIPP103507 i2TECHLABS PVT LTD Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Oceanus Exports Pvt. Ltd DIPP105499 Oceanus Exports Pvt. Ltd Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Chocoveda/Saatvikam foods pvt DIPP102883 Chocoveda/Saatvikam foods pvt ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.



SAFEX BIOORGANICS PVT LTD DIPP90431 SAFEX BIOORGANICS PVT LTD Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

JUDICIAL ADDA ONLINE PRIVATE L DIPP102266 JUDICIAL ADDA ONLINE PRIVATE LIMITED Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Hungrain private limited DIPP81609 Hungrain private limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Microcap Marketplace Pvt Ltd DIPP82968 Microcap Marketplace Pvt Ltd Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Divine Campus Infotech Pvt Ltd DIPP98128 Divine Campus Infotech Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

FISHZELT IND PRIVATE LIMITED DIPP75485 FISHZELT IND PRIVATE LIMITED Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

One Place Velocious Private Li DIPP85166 One Place Velocious Private Limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Tecsmen innovation DIPP85091 Tecsmen innovation System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Giribala Ayurved LLP DIPP94760 Giribala Ayurved LLP System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

SNH INNOVATION LLP DIPP90838 SNH INNOVATION LLP System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

TECSMEN INNOVATION DIPP85091 TECSMEN INNOVATION System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

DEEP CREVATION (OPC) PVT LTD DIPP90786 DEEP CREVATION (OPC) PVT LTD Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

Ecolift Technology LLP DIPP88574 Ecolift Technology LLP Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

Oppment Private Limited DIPP112504 Oppment Private Limited Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.

Teebeds Technologies private l DIPP111306 Teebeds Technologies private limited Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

WAWE SMART TOYS PVT LTD DIPP119204 WAWE SMART TOYS PVT LTD System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

E-Impact Mobility DIPP119027 E-Impact Mobility System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

PROEST TECHNOLOGIES Pvt Ltd DIPP108621 PROEST TECHNOLOGIES Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Nesvi Private limited DIPP114857 Nesvi Private limited Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

UrbanOS RSK Tech Private Limit DIPP131020 UrbanOS RSK Tech Private Limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

DoubtQ DIPP134020 DoubtQ System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

BirthTech Innovations Private DIPP82700 BirthTech Innovations Private Limited Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.

VartiX Aerospace Pvt. Ltd. DIPP107798 VartiX Aerospace Pvt. Ltd. System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Tecsmen Innovation DIPP141156 Tecsmen Innovation Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.

Eshum technologies private lim DIPP99536 Eshum technologies private limited Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.



Yuvaarth Technocrats Pvt. Ltd. DIPP135601 Yuvaarth Technocrats Pvt. Ltd. Indore System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

SAARKA TECH OPC PRIVATE LIMITE DIPP81622 SAARKA TECH OPC PRIVATE LIMITED Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Meadowsweet Organics LLP DIPP124653 Meadowsweet Organics LLP System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

V-CLEAR TECH SOLUTIONS (OPC) P DIPP131662 V-CLEAR TECH SOLUTIONS (OPC) PRIVATE LIMITED System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

J9 Nexus Realty LLP DIPP153408 J9 Nexus Realty LLP Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

Vidhyut Vahanam TYD Pvt Ltd DIPP88229 Vidhyut Vahanam TYD Pvt Ltd Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.

Engicube Private Limited DIPP86471 Engicube Private Limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Loop Robotics Technologies DIPP117740 Loop Robotics Technologies Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

Resto'lution DIPP47550 Resto'lution System prototype demonstration in an operational
environment.

Oscb Solutions Pvt. Ltd DIPP34724 Oscb Solutions Pvt. Ltd System prototype demonstration in an operational
environment.

Indicabs services Pvt Ltd DIPP103494 Indicabs services Pvt Ltd Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.

Parkit Mantech Pvt. Ltd. DIPP93793 Parkit Mantech Pvt. Ltd. System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Orbitaid Aerospace Pvt Ltd DIPP85745 Orbitaid Aerospace Pvt Ltd System prototype demonstration in an operational
environment.

Superjock Sports LLP DIPP130335 Superjock Sports LLP System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

NextGen Biotech DIPP121241 NextGen Biotech Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

WetAcre Sustainable Solutions DIPP178571 WetAcre Sustainable Solutions Component and/or breadboard validation in a laboratory
environment.

D3S Healthcare Technologies DIPP82054 D3S Healthcare Technologies System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Tokar Sustainable Designs LLP DIPP92581 Tokar Sustainable Designs LLP Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.

Redicine Medsol DIPP80533 Redicine Medsol System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

WebEarl Technologies Private L DIPP124391 WebEarl Technologies Private Limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

HISSA PRIVATE LIMITED DIPP64642 HISSA PRIVATE LIMITED System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Andtask Pvt Ltd DIPP86678 Andtask Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

DW DASTAVEJWALA.COM SERVICES P DIPP109958 DW DASTAVEJWALA.COM SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

GEEANI AGRITECH PVT. LTD. DIPP100166 GEEANI AGRITECH PVT. LTD. Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Lynkersoft Technologies Pvt. L DIPP107834 Lynkersoft Technologies Pvt. Ltd. System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.



Vibes Good DIPP53240 Vibes Good System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

Minkoos services Pvt Ltd DIPP83521 Minkoos services Pvt Ltd Actual system completed and qualified through test and
demonstration.

YOP Online Services Pvt Ltd DIPP117232 YOP Online Services Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

DuroGreen Waste Management Pvt DIPP46964 DuroGreen Waste Management Pvt Ltd Actual system proven through successful mission operations.

Vyapardost private limited DIPP82025 Vyapardost private limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

HWO Media Pvt Ltd DIPP101641 HWO Media Pvt Ltd System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
relevant environment.

AXIOM Medicare LLP DIPP112688 AXIOM Medicare LLP System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Hison Energies Private Limited DIPP98996 Hison Energies Private Limited System/subsystem model or prototype demonstration in a
laboratory environment.

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups DPIIT No. Company's Turnover

AGRIOWN FARMTECH PVT LTD DIPP82104 26744326

Univia Private Limited DIPP73928 77000000

OmniBRx Biotechnologies Pvt. Ltd. DIPP2213 202000000

Naapbook limited DIPP12345 52138000

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company Year in which company appeared in Forbes /
Fortune 500

na na 0 na 0

Pre-incubation Activities

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Number of participants in Pre-incubation activities 4793 1803 12920

Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 2080794 2430542 2954015

Incubation Activities

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Number of participants Incubated 27 25 13

Expenditure on incubation activities 2042659 4373804 1732941

Income generated by institution through incubation activities 1408328 1576809 1068203

FDP



Academic year Title of Course Program Coordinator(PC) Contact Details of(PC) No.of Participants Expenditure Program Start Date Program End Date

2022-23 Faculty Development
Programme (FDP) On
Biotechnopreneuship0

S.B Sareen 9925110040 20 0 2022-12-12 2022-12-23

2021-22 Faculty Development
Programme (FDP) On
Biotechnopreneuship

S.B Sareen 9925110040 20 0 2021-11-15 2021-11-26

2021-22 Entrepreneurship course
curriculum design
development and teaching

Dr. Raman Jee 9717295501 32 0 2022-03-21 2022-03-26

2021-22 Entrepreneur Educator
Orientation Program

Dr. Amit Dwivedi 9725525219 24 0 2022-03-07 2022-03-11

2021-22 Online TOT Training
Programme

Dr. Prakash Solanki 9723816384 18 0 2021-07-05 2021-07-09

2021-22 Online Teachers Training
Programme

Dr. Baishali Mitra 9949062013 28 0 2021-08-16 2021-08-21

2021-22 Agri Entrepreneurship Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 29 0 2021-08-23 2021-08-27

2021-22 Atal FDP on
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Pankaj Bharti 9924441365 26 0 2021-09-06 2021-09-17

2021-22 Online Teachers Training
Programme

Dr. Lalit Sharma 9897742345 29 0 2021-09-13 2021-09-17

2021-22 Atal FDP on
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Pankaj Bharti 9924441365 32 0 2021-09-20 2021-09-25

2021-22 Online Teachers Training
Programme

Dr. Lalit Sharma 9897742345 26 0 2021-09-20 2021-09-25

2021-22 National Faculty
Development Programme on
Social Entrepreneurship

Dr. Amit Dwivedi 9725525219 29 0 2021-10-04 2021-10-08

2021-22 National FDP on Women
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Baishali Mitra 9949062013 24 0 2021-10-25 2021-10-29

2021-22 Agro Based Entrepreneurship
FDP

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 29 0 2021-10-04 2021-10-14

2021-22 Entrepreneurship course
curriculum design
development and teaching

Dr. Lalit Sharma 9897742345 32 0 2023-03-21 2022-03-26

2021-22 Trainers Training Programme Dr. Prakash Solanki 9723816384 22 0 2022-01-04 2022-01-08

2022-23 Online TOT Programme Dr. Prakash Solanki 9723816384 20 0 2022-06-20 2022-06-24

2022-23 TOT on Entrepreneurship for
Diffently Abled People

Dr. Prakash Solanki 9723816384 31 0 2022-06-27 2022-07-01

2022-23 Online TOT Dr. Prakash Solanki 9723816384 21 0 2022-09-26 2022-09-30

2021-22 Entrepreneurship and startup Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 26 0 2022-02-28 2022-03-12

2022-23 Empowering Women to be
Entrepreneurs: Women
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Baishali Mitra 9949062013 29 0 2022-11-07 2022-11-18

2022-23 Start-up Entrepreneurship &
Technology Innovation

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 27 0 2022-12-12 2022-12-23



2022-23 Entrepreneurship Educator's
Orientaton Programme

Dr. Amit Dwivedi 9725525219 26 0 2022-07-04 2022-07-08

2023-24 Faculty Development
Program in Entrepreneurship
Mentoring

Dr. Baishali Mitra 9949062013 50 0 2023-12-26 2023-12-30

2023-24 Biotechneprenurship Program Shreekant Kumar 9909004521 21 0 2023-06-01 2024-03-31

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 47 0 2023-12-11 2023-12-12

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 49 0 2023-12-13 2023-12-14

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 41 0 2023-12-20 2023-12-21

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 50 0 2023-12-22 2023-12-23

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 49 0 2023-12-26 2023-12-27

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship" as part of
Students' Entrepreneurship
Policy Implementation in
Gujarat State

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 52 0 2023-12-28 2023-12-29

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship" as part of
Students' Entrepreneurship
Policy Implementation in
Gujarat State

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 35 0 2024-01-02 2024-01-03

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship" as part of
Students' Entrepreneurship
Policy Implementation in
Gujarat State

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 29 0 2024-01-04 2024-01-05

2023-24 Nodal Officers’ Training
Programme on
Entrepreneurship" as part of
Students' Entrepreneurship
Policy Implementation in
Gujarat State

Dr. Satya Ranjan Acharya 7600050606 45 0 2024-01-08 2024-01-09

Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Academic year Title of Course Course Code Type of Course Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD) Course Offering
Department/Centre/ UnitName

Total Credit Score

2023-24 Entrepreneurship Theory &
Practice

E01-ETP Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Financial Reporting, Statement &
Analysis

E01-FRSA Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Economics E01-BE Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3



2023-24 Marketing: A Primer for
Entrepreneurs

E01-M Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Communication E01-BC Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Statistics & Analytics for
Decision Making

E01-BSAD Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Experiential Learning; Opportunity
Sensing

E01-EL Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Effective Entrepreneurship E02-EE Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Experiential Learning E02-EL,E03-EL Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Industry Verticals EVI01 -18 Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Basics of International Business E03-BIB Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Legal Aspects of Business E03-LAB Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Understanding Family Business E03-UFB Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Business Taxation E04-BT Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Preliminary Project Work E04-PPW Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Summer Internship E04-SIP Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Launching and Managing an
Enterprise

E04-NEC-LME Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Project Formulation and Feasibility
Analysis

E04-NEC-PFFA Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 New Enterprise Financing &
Appraisal

E04-NEC-NEFA Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Buying an Existing Business EO4-NEC-BEB Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Strategic Management of
Intellectual Property Rights

E04-NEC-SMIPR Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Technology Commercialization &
Entrepreneurial Innovation

E04-NEC-TC Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Doing Business with Government
& Public Sector

E04-NEC-DB Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Project Management E04-NEC-PW Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Opportunities in Emerging Markets E04-NEC-OEM Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Family Business Dynamics E04-FBM-FBD Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3



2023-24 Growth Plan Formulation E04-FBM-GPF Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Building Lasting Family Business
– Synergy in Vision, Values &
Strategy

E04-FBM-BLFB Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Risk Management E04-FBM-BRM Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Turnaround Strategies in SMEs E04-FBM-TAS Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Strategic Leadership in Family
Business

E04-FBM-SL Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Corporate Entrepreneurship E04-FBM-CE Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Project Work E05-PW1 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business to Business Marketing E05-M-BBM Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Creating Service Offerings and
Managing Service Enterprise

E05-M-CSO Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Analysis Using Financial
Statements

E05-F-BA Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Tax Planning E05-F-BTP Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Private Equity and Venture Capital E05-F-PE Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Doing Business in Emerging
Markets

E05-IB-DB Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Getting into International
Business: Documentation,
Subsidies and Incentives

E05-IB-GIIB Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Digital Marketing for Startups E05-SU-DM Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Startup Garage:  Managing the
Early Growth of a Firm

E05-SU-SG Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Lean Sales Strategy for Startup E05-SU-LS Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Scaling Excellence through
Innovation & Incubation

E05-SU-SE Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Talent Management: From Startup
to Scale up

E05-SU-TM Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Enterprise Resource Planning E05-BA-ERP Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Managing Digital Innovation and
Transformation

E05-BA-MDI Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Pitching and Venture Funding /
Family Business Clinic

E06-PW2 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

1.5

2023-24 Entrepreneurial Marketing IEV-02 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3



2023-24 Entrepreneurial Accounting for
Startup

IEV-03 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Startup Garage-I IEV-05 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Finance for Startup IEV-07 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Quantitative Techniques for
Business

IEV-08 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Managerial Accounting for Startup IEV-09 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Startup Garage-II IEV-10 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Design-Driven Startup Creation IEV-12 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 New Enterprise /Startup Financing
& Appraisal

IEV-13 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Startup Garage-III IEV-15 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

6

2023-24 Venture Growth Planning IEV-16 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Project Work and Incubation –
Milestone Achievement & Journal

IEV-18 Core Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

6

2023-24 Entrepreneurial Mindset &
Methods

IEV-E-EMM Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Model Innovation IEV-E-BMI Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Design Thinking and Innovation
Management

IEV-E-DTIM Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Incubation, Innovation & Startup
Landscape

IEV-E-IISL Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Entrepreneurial Leadership and
Team Building

IEV-E-ELTB Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

2023-24 Business Valuation for Startup IEV-E-BVS Elective Course PG Department of Entrepreneurship
Education

3

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Bishnu Prasad
Panda

59 Assistant Professor Male MBA 390 Yes 01-11-2012 -- Regular

2 Rajesh Gupta 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 408 Yes 01-04-2010 -- Regular

3 T A Nikita 50 Assistant Professor Female CA 252 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

4 Baishali Mitra 57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 25-07-2019 -- Regular

5 Rajeev Sharma 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 261 Yes 21-01-2021 -- Regular



6 Sunil Shukla 63 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 368 Yes 23-11-1993 -- Regular

7 Dinesh Jain 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D No 22-11-2019 12-12-2023 Regular

8 Raman Gujral 60 Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 03-11-2003 -- Regular

9 Zahoor Ahmad
Paray

37 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 66 Yes 01-03-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Anjani Kumar Singh 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-03-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

11 Prakash Solanki 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 331 Yes 01-03-2006 -- Regular

12 Subrata Kumar
Biswal

46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-01-2020 -- Regular

13 Lalit Arora 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 233 Yes 01-03-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Raman Jee 41 Assistant Professor Male MPM 144 Yes 20-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Pankaj Bharti 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 221 Yes 13-02-2006 -- Regular

16 Satya Ranjan
Acharya

53 Professor Male Ph.D 304 Yes 15-04-2009 -- Regular

17 Amit Dwivedi 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 220 Yes 01-04-2011 -- Regular

18 PN Srivastava 64 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 455 Yes 28-04-1997 -- Regular

19 Sivan Ambattu Nair 59 Assistant Professor Male MSW 188 Yes 10-11-2014 -- Regular


